## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976	REGISTER REFERENCE	
	PLANNING REGISTER	TA 919	
I. LOCATION	Athgoe North, Newcastle, Co. Dubl	in. <b>S</b> .	
2. PROPOSAL	Bungalow		
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (a) Requested P 14th May 1980 2.	2	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name C. Hulgraine, Address St. Mochtas, Clonsilla, Co. Dublin.		
5. APPLICANT	Name Mr. T. Murray, Address St. Gerrards, Athgoe North, Newcastle		
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/2161/80 Notified Date 7th Oct., 1980 Effect	7th Oct., 1980 To grant permission,	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. PBD/737/80 Notified Date 19th Nov., 1980 Effect	19th Nov., 1980 Permission granted,	
8. APPEAL	Notified Decision Type Effect	n	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of Decision application Effect	ח	
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register		
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register		

	Ni Ker, m En	norcement register		
12. PURCHASE NOTICE				
13. REVOCATIO or AMENDME				
14.				
15.				
16.				
Prepared by		Copy issued by		
Grid Ref.	O.S. Sheet	Co. Accts. Receipt No.	::ft 3431.220 <sup>0-02</sup> 0 .	

,



## DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tel. 724755 (Ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1

PSD / 7 3.7. / 8.0.

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approvate XXXX

Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976

То:	Mr. T. Muzray:	Decision Order Number and Date	PA/2161/80 - 7/10/80
	St. Gerard's,	Register Reference No	TA.919
**********	Heucastle,	Planning Control No	6348
************	co. Cublin.	Application Received on	14/5/80
Applican	T. Murray.	Addit. Info. Rec	z*d: 8/8/80

A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development described below subject to the undermentioned conditions.

Proposed bungalow at Athgos North, Mawcastle.

**REASONS FOR CONDITIONS** CONDITIONS ` 1. To ensure that the development 1. Subject to the committions of this permission shall be in accordance with the that the development be carried out and coopleted permission and that effective strictly in accordance with the plans and spacificontrol be gaintained. sation lodged with the application. 2. In order to cooply with the 2. That bafors development commences approval unlier Sunitary Services Acts, 1878-1964. the duilding Bys-laws be obtained and all conditions of that approval be observed in the development. 3. To prevent unauthorised 3. That the proposed house be used as a single

4. That a financial contribution in the sum of 5100 (one hundred pounds) be paid by the proposer to the Dublin County Council towards the cost of provision of a water supply in the area of the proposed development, and which facilitate this development; this contribution to be paid before the commencement of development on the site. development.

4. The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.

5. That water supply and drainage errangements be in accordence with the requirements of the Sanitary Authority. In this respect it may not be possible to supply the site with water until Phase 2 of the Athgon/Castlewarden Group Scheme is operational. The applicant to bear the sotife cost of providing a watermain connection 5. In order to coady with the requirements of the Sanitary Authority.

Continued/.....

to the proposed bungalow.

dwelling unit.

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council:.....

for Principal Officer 19 NOV 1980

Date: .....

val of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of coproval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

6. That entrance gates be receased to a depth of 15-ft. and adequate vision splays provided in either direction. In this respect cognizence to be taken of the poad proposal affecting the site.

7. That roof files be turf-brown, blue-black or elate grey in colour.

8. That Condition No. 6 of Jrdar No. 9/2887/72. (Reg. C.1082) relating to the starilization of land in the vicinity be adhered to in the development.

9. That the house, when completed, be occupied by the applicant and/or members of his immodiate femily. 5. In the interest of safety and the evoldance of traffic hezerd.

7. In the interest of visual emerity.

8. In the interest of the proper plenning and development of the area.

9. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

fur Principal Officer

Dated:



PA/1454/80.

T.A. 919

P.C. 6348

11th July, 1980.

Mr. Tony Murray, St. Gerard's, Newcastle, Co. Dublin.

Re: Proposed bungalow at Athgoe North, Newcastle, Co. Dublin, for Mr. Tony Murray.

A Chara,

With reference to your planning application received here on 14th May, 1980, in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, the following additional information must be submitted in quadruplicate :-

- 1. There is no public piped water supply svailable to serve the proposed development. The applicant should submit details of how it is proposed to provide a water supply to the proposed dwelling.
- 2. The applicant should submit a design plan of the proposed septic tank and percolation area showing compliance with I.I.R.S. SR 6, 1975, Recommendations for septic tank drainage.
- 3. The location of the proposed septic tank on the adjoining site should be indicated on the plan. Tanks to be located 200-ft. apart.
- The two trial holes on the site should be positioned 200-ft. apart. The Health Inspector reports that they were less than 200-ft. apart on 4. inspection.

Please mark your reply "Additional Information" and quote the Register Reference Number given above.

Mise le meas,

for Principal Officer.

AB/AMD